UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2024-2025 NEW JERSEY NONPUBLIC TECHNOLOGY INITIATIVE PROGRAM AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this first day of July 2024, between the Union County Educational Services

New .	Jersey, hereinafter referred to as U.C.E.S.C. , and the Board of Education having its pal office at,, County of Union, and State of New Jersey after referred to as the Public School District.
of Edu	WHEREAS , the U.C.E.S.C. by the authority of its Board of Directors, acting on approval of the State Board ication, is capable of administering the Nonpublic School Technology Initiative Program; and
Initiati	WHEREAS , the U.C.E.S.C. services are in accordance with the New Jersey Nonpublic School Technology ve Program, and the Rules and Regulations governing same to nonpublic schools; and
	WHEREAS , the Public School District is under an obligation to provide said services to all eligible blic schools within its district to assure equal access to the specified New Jersey Nonpublic School ology Program; and
U.C.E	WHEREAS , the Public School District has by Resolution of its Board agreed to contract with the S.C. to provide said services pursuant to said legislation and serve as the district designee:
	NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
l.	The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be in effect from July 1, 2024 through and including June 30, 2025.
II.	The U.C.E.S.C. will fulfill the following responsibilities on behalf of the Public School District within the limitations of funds;
	A. Confer with the nonpublic school administrator(s) to determine the technology to be provided and

- the limit of funds available;
- B. Develop an agreement between the Board of Education and each nonpublic school describing the Technology that will be provided;
- C. Provide the agreed upon Technology which may include purchasing equipment, software, professional development and/or maintenance of equipment;
- D. Insure the equipment is labeled as property of the public school district and maintain an inventory of same;
- E. Enter into an agreement with the nonpublic school(s) that they will store the equipment at the end of the school year at no cost to the public school district. When the equipment is no longer required, it will be returned to the public school district. Only the public school district may dispose of such equipment in accordance with the "Public School Contracts Law";
- III. The Public School District agrees to forward one copy of the minutes of the board meeting, where the Nonpublic School Technology Initiative Program Plan (attached Appendix A) is approved, with a copy of the Plan sent to the County Superintendent of Schools and the Union County Educational Services Commission immediately following its board meeting.

Date
Date